

# City of Milwaukee

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	971166	Version: 3			
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/4/1997		In control:	LICENSES COMMITTEE	
On agenda:			Final action:	12/2/1997	
Effective date:					
Title:	Substitute resolution authorizing the execution of a water service agreement with the Village of Menomonee Falls.				
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR				
Indexes:	INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS, WATER				

### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
11/4/1997	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
11/7/1997	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
11/11/1997	1	LICENSES COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
11/25/1997	1	COMMON COUNCIL	REFERRED TO	Pass	11:6
12/2/1997	3	LICENSES COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
12/2/1997	2	LICENSES COMMITTEE	AMENDED	Pass	5:0
12/2/1997	3	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
12/2/1997	2	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
12/2/1997	3	COMMON COUNCIL	REFERRED TO		
12/2/1997	2	COMMON COUNCIL	AMENDED		
12/2/1997	3	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	11:6
12/10/1997	3	MAYOR	SIGNED	Pass	

#### 971166 SUBSTITUTE 3

#### THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution authorizing the execution of a water service agreement with the Village of Menomonee Falls. - Analysis -

This resolution authorizes the proper City officers to execute an agreement that will provide wholesale water service to the Village of Menomonee Falls.

Whereas, The Common Council, under Resolution File No. 970228, authorized the negotiations between the City and the Village of Menomonee Falls for a wholesale water service agreement; and

Whereas, Such negotiations have resulted in an agreement attached to this file that is similar to other wholesale water service agreements the City has with other abutting communities, and which also includes provisions regulating resale and exchange of water purchased by the Village of Menomonee Falls from the City of Milwaukee; and

Whereas, The execution of this agreement will terminate the payment of \$25,606 annually from the City of the Village, which payment would continue until the year 2020 if a water service agreement is not executed; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the proper City officers are authorized and directed to execute the wholesale water service agreement attached to this file that provides water service to the Village of Menomonee Falls, with paragraph (c) on page 5

## File #: 971166, Version: 3

amended to read as follows:

"(c) No water purchased by Menomonee Falls under this agreement may allow Menomonee Falls to sell or exchange well water or ground water on a wholesale or retail basis to any other municipality in existence as the date of this agreement or to any properties therein with the exception of the agreements already entered into by Menomonee Falls as listed in Exhibit B and the Village of Lannon and to offer emergency water service."

Milwaukee Water Works LRB97643.5 BJZ:bsw 12/2/97